2081/82, Cash Flow Statement, Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss, Statement of Changes in Equity along with the Notes 
to Accounts related with Annual Financial Statement.

3.	 To discuss and approve the distribution of a 5.37% Cash Dividend (equivalent to NPR 230,719,803.08, in words Two hundred 
thirty million, seven hundred nineteen thousand, eight hundred three and paisa eight) on the current paid up capital of NPR 
4,296,458,158, from the distributable profit of FY 2081/82, as proposed by the Board of Directors. This amount includes the tax 
allocation for Cash and Bonus shares.

4.	 To appoint an Auditor for FY 2082/83 as per Section 63 of the Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 2073, and Section 111 of the

[...]

To acknowledge information regarding the appointment of the Independent Director.

7.	 To approve the proposal regarding the purchase of land or building required for construction of the Bank’s corporate building.

B. Special Resolution:

1.	 To discuss and approve the distribution of 5% Bonus Share (equivalent to NPR 214,822,907.90, in words Two hundred fourteen 
million, eight hundred twenty-two thousand, nine hundred seven and paisa ninety) on the current Paid-Up Capital of NPR 
4,296,458,158, as proposed by the Board of Directors, from the distributable profit of FY 2081/82.

2.	 To approve a proposal for amending the bank's Memorandum of Association as needed to raise the issued and paid-up capital